cui.com
date 08/30/2021
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  PYB30-U │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 7
FEATURES
• up to 30 W isolated output

efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PYB30-Q24-S5-U 24 9~36 5 300 6000 30 100 88
PYB30-Q24-S12-U 24 9~36 12 125 2500 30 100 88
PYB30-Q24-S15-U 24 9~36 15 100 2000 30 100 90
PYB30-Q24-D5-U 24 9~36 ±5 ±150 ±3000 30 100 86
PYB30-Q24-D12-U 24 9~36 ±12 ±63 ±1250 30 100 89
PYB30-Q24-D15-U 24 9~36 ±15 ±50 ±1000 30 100 90
PYB30-Q24-T312-U 24 9~36 3.3
±12
175
±31
3500
±625 26.5 100 85
PYB30-Q24-T315-U 24 9~36 3.3
±15
175
±25
3500
±500 26.5 100 86
PYB30-Q24-T512-U 24 9~36 5
±12
150
±31
3000
±625 30 100 88
PYB30-Q24-T515-U 24 9~36 5
±15
150
±25
3000
±500 30 100 88
PYB30-Q48-S5-U 48 18~75 5 300 6000 30 100 88
PYB30-Q48-S12-U 48 18~75 12 125 2500 30 100 88
PYB30-Q48-S15-U 48 18~75 15 100 2000 30 100 89
PYB30-Q48-D5-U 48 18~75 ±5 ±150 ±3000 30 100 86
PYB30-Q48-D12-U 48 18~75 ±12 ±63 ±1250 30 100 87
PYB30-Q48-D15-U 48 18~75 ±15 ±50 ±1000 30 100 87
PYB30-Q48-T312-U 48 18~75 3.3
±12
175
±31
3500
±625 26.5 100 85
PYB30-Q48-T315-U 48 18~75 3.3
±15
175
±25
3500
±500 26.5 100 85
PYB30-Q48-T512-U 48 18~75 5
±12
150
±31
3000
±625 30 100 88
PYB30-Q48-T515-U 48 18~75 5
±15
150
±25
3000

Notes:     3. For dual output models, unbalanced load can not exceed ±5%.  If ±5% is exceeded, it may not meet all specifications.
              4. Output trimming available on single and dual output models only.
PART NUMBER KEY
PYB30 - QXX - XXX - U
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Base Number Mounting Type
U = U-Frame
S = single
D = dual
T = triple
Output
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PYB30-U │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 08/30/2021 │ page 3 of 7
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage for 1 minute at 1 mA max. 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
conducted emissions CISPR22/EN55022, class A, class B (external circuit required, see Figure 1-b)
radiated emissions CISPR22/EN55022, class A, class B (external circuit required, see Figure 1-b)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2, class B, contact ± 4kV
radiated immunity IEC/EN61000-4-3, class A, 10V/m
EFT/burst IEC/EN61000-4-4, class B, ± 2kV (external circuit required, see Figure 1-a)
surge IEC/EN61000-4-5, class B, ± 2kV (external circuit required, see Figure 1-a)
conducted immunity IEC/EN61000-4-6, class A, 3 Vr.m.s
voltage dips & interruptions IEC/EN61000-4-29, class B, 0%-70%
MTBF as per MIL-HDBK-217F @ 25°C 1,000,000 hours
RoHS 2011/65/EU
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature see derating curve -40 85 °C
storage temperature -55 125 °C
storage humidity non-condensing 5 95 %
case temperature at full load, Ta=71°C 105 °C
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions 67.5 x 54.99 x 19.05 mm
case material aluminum alloy
weight 58 g
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection hiccup, continuous, automatic recovery
over current protection 150 %
over voltage protection
3.3 Vdc output models
5 Vdc output models
12 Vdc output models
15 Vdc output models
3.9
6.2
15
18
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PYB30-U │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 08/30/2021 │ page 4 of 7
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm[inch]
tolerance: ±0.5[±0.020]
Wire range: 22~14 AWG
DIN rail mounting kit available
(part# STK-DIN)
U-FRAME
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN Single
Output
Dual